Ledex® Tubular
Linear Solenoids
F
o
rc
e
–
lb

Weight 2.25 lb (1.02 kg)
Dimensions Ø1.75" x 4.71" L (See page E30)
How to Order
Add the coil awg number (0XX) to the part number (for
example: to order a 25% duty cycle unit rated at 87 VDC,
specify 194580-027).
Please see www.ledex.com (click on Stock Products
tab) for our list of stock products available through our
North American distributors.
Performance
Maximum Duty Cycle 100% 50% 25% 10%
Maximum ON Time (sec) ∞ 882 209 54
when pulsed continuously1
Maximum ON Time (sec) ∞ 1,200 528 162
for single pulse2
Watts (@ 20°C) 20 40 80 200
Ampere Turns (@ 20°C) 2923 4133 5844 9238
Coil Data
awg Resistance # VDC VDC VDC VDC
(0XX)3 (@20°C) Turns4 (Nom) (Nom) (Nom) (Nom)
23 14.60 2544 17.1 24.2 34.2 54.0
24 23.30 3204 21.6 30.5 43.2 68.3
25 36.40 3990 27.0 38.2 54.0 85.3
26 56.20 4906 33.5 47.4 67.1 106.0
27 95.30 6474 43.7 61.7 87.3 138.1
28 142.90 7798 53.5 75.6 106.9 169.1
29 231.80 9952 68.1 96.3 136.2 215.3
30 368.40 12510 85.8 121.4 171.7 271.4
31 575.40 15520 107.3 151.7 214.6 339.2
32 940.20 19895 137.1 193.9 274.3 433.6
33 1,425.00 24125 168.8 238.7 337.6 533.9
1 Continuously pulsed at stated watts and duty cycle
2 Single pulse at stated watts (with coil at ambient room
temperature 20°C)
3 Other coil awg sizes available — please consult factory
4 Reference number of turns
Size 175 Pull — Typical Force @ 20°C
Class 180 H UL Recognized
Coil Insulation System
UL File No. E131577
F
o